JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 14, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 33, 34A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates,

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5501 Board of Accountancy - Public Hearing and Public testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 33A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:04 am.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 5501 Board of Accountancy.
SB 5501 Board of Accountancy (Exhibit 1).

Oregon Board of Accountancy 2007-09 Governor's
Recommended Budget (Exhibit 2).

012 Tim Walker, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
020 Carol Rives,
Administrator, Board of
Accountancy
029 Chair Jenson Introduces letter from Michael Carrier relating to Office of the
Treasurer (Exhibit 3.)
038 Lynn Klimowicz, Board Presents Oregon Board of Accountancy 2007-09 Budget
Chair, Board of Hearing (Exhibit 4).
Accountancy
115 Sen. Johnson
120 Ms. Rives
132 Sen. Johnson
135 Ms. Rives
150 Ms. Klimowicz
160 Sen. Johnson
170 Ms. Klimowicz
180 Sen. Johnson
Ms. Klimowicz
190 Sen. Johnson
195 Ms. Rives

Chair Johnson



215

225
230
245
270
282
295

325
330
340
345
365
375

405
420
Tape 34A
000

007
010
015
025

035
050

060
065
080
082
090
095

100
102
105

Rep .Krummel
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Klimowicz
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Klimowicz
Sen. Bates
Ms. Rives
Sen. Bates
Ms. Rives
Sen. Bates
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives

Ms. Klimowicz
Rep. Galizio
Ms. Rives
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Rives
Sen. Johnson

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Rives

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Klimowicz
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives

Chair Jenson

Continues her question.



108
112
120
132
140
144
148
158
165
360
262
285
287
295
297
378
380
400
403

411

440
TAPE 33B

000
006

015

023
030
040
095
100
125
145
190

Ms. Klimowicz
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Rives
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Rives
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Rives
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Rives
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Walker

Chair Jenson
Mr. Walker
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson
Ms. Rives
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Rives
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Rives

Chair Jenson

Continues his question.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 am.



