JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 14, 2007 Hearing Room H-170 8:30 a.m. Tapes: 33, 34A Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates, Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel Members Excused: Staff Present: Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5501 Board of Accountancy - Public Hearing and Public testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 33A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:04 am.
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5501 Board of Accountancy.
		SB 5501 Board of Accountancy (Exhibit 1).
		Oregon Board of Accountancy 2007-09 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit 2).
012	Tim Walker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
020	Carol Rives, Administrator, Board of Accountancy	
029	Chair Jenson	Introduces letter from Michael Carrier relating to Office of the Treasurer (Exhibit 3 .)
038	Lynn Klimowicz, Board Chair, Board of Accountancy	Presents Oregon Board of Accountancy 2007-09 Budget Hearing (Exhibit 4).
115	Sen. Johnson	
120	Ms. Rives	
132	Sen. Johnson	
135	Ms. Rives	
150	Ms. Klimowicz	
160	Sen. Johnson	
170	Ms. Klimowicz	
180	Sen. Johnson	
	Ms. Klimowicz	
190	Sen. Johnson	
195	Ms. Rives	
	Chair Johnson	

215	Rep .Krummel	
	Ms. Rives	
225	Rep. Krummel	
230	Ms. Klimowicz	
245	Rep. Krummel	
270	Ms. Klimowicz	
282	Sen. Bates	
295	Ms. Rives	
	Sen. Bates	
	Ms. Rives	
325	Sen. Bates	
330	Chair Jenson	
340	Ms. Rives	
345	Ms. Klimowicz	
365	Rep. Galizio	
375	Ms. Rives	
	Sen. Whitsett	
405	Ms. Rives	
420	Sen. Johnson	
Tape 34A		
000	Sen. Johnson	Continues her question.
	Ms. Rives	
007	Sen. Johnson	
010	Ms. Rives	
015	Rep. Krummel	
025 Ms. Rives		
	Rep. Krummel	
035	Ms. Rives	
050 Chair Jenson		
	Ms. Klimowicz	
060	Chair Jenson	
065	Ms. Rives	
080	Chair Jenson	
082	Ms. Rives	
090	Chair Jenson	
095	Ms. Rives	
	Chair Jenson	
	Ms. Rives	
100	Chair Jenson	
102	Ms. Rives	
105	Chair Jenson	

108	Ms. Klimo	owicz			
112	Chair Jer	Chair Jenson			
120	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
132	Sen. Whi	Sen. Whitsett			
140	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
144	Sen. Whi	Sen. Whitsett			
148	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
158	Sen. Whi	Sen. Whitsett			
165	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
360	Chair Jer	Chair Jenson			
262	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
285	Chair Jer	Chair Jenson			
287	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
295	Chair Jer	Chair Jenson			
297	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
378	Sen. Johr	Sen. Johnson			
380	Ms. Rives	Ms. Rives			
400	Sen. Johi	ison			
403	Ms. Rives	3			
	Sen. Joh	ison			
	Ms. Rives	6			
411	Rep. Kru	mmel			
	Ms. Rives	3			
440	Rep. Kru	mmel			
TAPE	33B				
000	•	nmel	Continues his question.		
006					
015					
	Mr. Walk				
023	•				
030					
040					
095	•				
100					
125	•				
145					
190	Chair Jer	son	Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 am.		